

Content Creator Content Creation Agreement and Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA)

This Content Creator Content Creation Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into on this 07/10/2023, by and between:

Space and Tech Engineerings, a company registered under the laws of India, with its principal place of business at UNIT NO: 37A PATEL INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, Vivekananda Rd, Dahisar East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400068 (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), and

Swapnapurti Mishra, an individual Content Creator with residence at (hereinafter referred to as the "Content Creator").

WHEREAS, the Company desires to engage the services of the Content Creator to create content related to electronics, technology, and related topics ("Content") for promotional and marketing purposes.

WHEREAS, the Content Creator is willing to provide Content creation services to the Company under the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants contained herein, the Company and the Content Creator (collectively referred to as the "Parties") agree as follows:

1. Scope of Services

- **1.1 Content Creation**: The Content Creator agrees to create Content, including but not limited to blog posts, social media posts, images, videos, and other promotional materials, related to electronic components, technology products, and educational resources provided by the Company.
- **1.2 Ownership**: The Content created by the Content Creator for the Company shall be the exclusive property of the Company. The Content Creator hereby assigns all rights, title, and interest in the Content to the Company, including but not limited to copyrights and any other intellectual property rights.
- ♣ +91 75075 74223 spaceandtech-engineerings.com spaceandtechsocials@gmail.com
- Room No OB37A, First Floor, Patel Industrial Estate, S V Road, Dahisar East, Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra-400068



2. Compensation

2.1 Payment: In consideration for the Content creation services, the Company agrees to provide the Content Creator with Equipment's like Camera, Lights, Microphones and Place to Shoot her Content Until she is Working with Space and Tech Engineering LLP as compensation for each piece of Content created, subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

3. Equipment and Resources

3.1 Provision of Equipment: The Company shall provide the Content Creator with access to necessary equipment, tools, and resources required for the creation of Content, including electronic components, devices, and a designated workspace, as agreed upon by the Parties.

4. Confidentiality and Non-Disclosure

- **4.1 Confidential Information:** Both Parties acknowledge that during the course of this engagement, they may have access to confidential and proprietary information of the other Party. Such information may include, but is not limited to, business strategies, trade secrets, customer lists, financial data, and other non-public information ("Confidential Information").
- **4.2 Non-Disclosure**: The Parties agree not to disclose or use the Confidential Information for any purpose other than the performance of their obligations under this Agreement. The Parties further agree to take all reasonable measures to protect the confidentiality and security of the Confidential Information.

- ♣ +91 75075 74223 spaceandtech-engineerings.com spaceandtechsocials@gmail.com
- Room No OB37A, First Floor, Patel Industrial Estate, S V Road, Dahisar East, Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra-400068



5. Term and Termination

- **5.1 Term**: This Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date and shall continue until terminated by either Party upon written notice to the other Party.
- **5.2 Termination for Convenience**: Either Party may terminate this Agreement at any time and for any reason with 7 days' written notice to the other Party.
- **5.3 Termination for Cause:** Either Party may terminate this Agreement immediately in the event of a material breach by the other Party.

6. Governing Law

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of India.

7. Entire Agreement

This Agreement contains the entire agreement between the Parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous understandings, agreements, representations, and warranties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Content Creator Content Creation Agreement and Non-Disclosure Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Space and Tech Engineerings	Swapnapurti Mishra
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Devashish Samantha	Name: Swapnapurti Mishra
Title: CEO	Date:
Date:	

- +91 75075 74223 spaceandtech-engineerings.com spaceandtechsocials@gmail.com
- Room No OB37A, First Floor, Patel Industrial Estate, SV Road, Dahisar East, Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra-400068



Terms & Conditions

Updated at 2022-05-01

General Terms

By accessing and placing an order with SPACE AND TECH ENGINEERING, you confirm that you are in agreement with and bound by the terms of service contained in the Terms & Conditions outlined below. These terms apply to the entire website and any email or other type of communication between you and SPACE AND TECH ENGINEERING. Under no circumstances shall SPACE AND TECH ENGINEERING team be liable for any direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential damages, including, but not limited to, loss of data or profit, arising out of the use, or the inability to use, the materials on this site, even if SPACE AND TECH ENGINEERING team or an authorized representative has been advised of the possibility of such damages. If your use of materials from this site results in the need for servicing, repair or correction of equipment or data, you assume any costs thereof. SPACE AND TECH ENGINEERING will not be responsible for any outcome that may occur during the course of usage of our resources. We reserve the rights to change prices and revise the resources usage policy in any moment.

License SPACE AND TECH ENGINEERING grants you a revocable, non-exclusive, non-transferable, limited license to download, install and use the website strictly in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

These Terms & Conditions are a contract between you and SPACE AND TECH ENGINEERING (referred to in these Terms & Conditions as "SPACE AND TECH ENGINEERING", "us", "we" or "our"), the provider of the SPACE AND TECH ENGINEERING website and the services accessible from the SPACE AND TECH ENGINEERING website (which are collectively referred to in these Terms & Conditions as the "SPACE AND TECH ENGINEERING Service").







Terms & Conditions

You are agreeing to be bound by these Terms & Conditions. If you do not agree to these Terms & Conditions, please do not use

the SPACE AND TECH ENGINEERING Service. In these Terms & Conditions, "you" refers both to you as an individual and to the entity you represent. If you violate any of these Terms & Conditions, we reserve the right to cancel your account or block access to your account without notice. Definitions and key terms To help explain things as clearly as possible in this Terms & Conditions, every time any of these terms are referenced, are strictly defined as:

Cookie: small amount of data generated by a website and saved by your web browser. It is used to identify your browser, provide analytics, remember information about you such as your language preference or login information.

lCompany: when this policy mentions "Company," "we," "us," or "our," it refers to SPACE AND TECH ENGINEERING, UNIT No.37 PATEL INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SV ROAD DAHISAR EAST MUMBAI-400068 that s responsible for your information under this Terms & Conditions.

l Country: where SPACE AND TECH ENGINEERING or the owners/founders of SPACE AND TECH ENGINEERING are based, in this case is INDIA



